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BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd is committed to providing true and accurate information to the Measured Entity, SANAS, and/or

the Marketplace at all times.

Furthermore, upon request from our Client, or Governing Body, SANAS, BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd undertakes to confirm

1st November 2024

the validity of a given BBBEE Score.

Executive Summary

BBBEE Scorecard

Amended Codes of Good Practice, 2013

Generic Definition

Annual Total Revenue above R50 million for the financial period

Measurement Period End Date

30th June 2024

Name of Company

Red Alert TSS (Pty) Ltd

Trading Name

Red Alert TSS (Pty) Ltd

Company Registration Number

2005/021629/07

VAT Number

4320221932

Verification Assessment Team

Assessor Name

James Klinkradt

Technical Signatory Name

Tiaan van Greunen

BBBEE Elements Points Scored Priority Element Discounted
Ownership 25.00 Yes No
Management Control 17.72 No Not Applicable
Skills Development 13.46 Yes No

Enterprise Supplier Development 40.49 Yes No

Socio Economic Development 5.00 No Not Applicable
BBBEE Result

BBBEE Points Scored 101.68 Empowering Supplier Yes

BBBEE Recognition Level Level 1 Recognition % 135%

BBBEE Recorded Level Level 1 Recorded % 135%

% Black Owned (FTP) 57.17% % Black Women (FTP) 30.81%

% Black Owned (MFTP) 0.00% % Black Women (MFTP) (0.00%

% Black Designated Groups (FTP) 28.75% % Black New Entrants 37.27%

BEE BIZ Certificate Number 20655 ACOGP GEN

Date of Issue

1st November 2024

Date of Expiry

31st October 2025

BEE Inspired

On Behalf of BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd

Electronic Submission
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BEEBIZ 4

BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd shall retain ownership of the copyright and all other intellectual property rights produced during the
verification process, whether oral or tangible, and even the working papers. The Company shall not make or use misleading statements
regarding its BBBEE score, shall not use the BBBEE Verification Certificate or Report or part thereof in a misleading manner, and shall
not reproduce or change any BEE BIZ documentation, the Verification Report or Certificate, or any part thereof, in any way. Non-
compliance will result in BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd taking the appropriate legal actions to deal with such misuse and
misrepresentation.

Ownership (Statement 100)

Category Indicator Weighting Target Actual % Points Total Points
Exercisable Voting Rights in the hands of 25.00% + o
Black People 4.00 1 vote 57.17% 4.00

Voting Rights

Exercisable Voting Rights in the hands of

Black Women 2.00 10.00% |30.81% 2.00
Economic Interest of Black People in the o 0
enterprise 4.00 25.00% [57.17% 4.00
E icl f Black W in th
conomic nterest of Black Women in the 200 1000%  |30.81% 200
enterprise 25.00
Economic
Interest Economic Interest of Black Groups/Schemes
(Designated Groups, ESOP, BBOS, 3.00 3.00% 28.75% 3.00
Cooperatives) in the enterprise
Involvement in the ownership of the 0
Enterprise by Black New Entrants 2.00 2.00% 31.27% 2.00
Realisation |\t value 8.00 25.00% |57.17% 8.00
Points
1) Total available points for the ownership element is 25 points
2) The result was above the targets for voting rights in the hands of black people and above for black women
3) The result was above the targets for economic interest in the hands of black people and above for black women
4) The result was above the targets for economic interest in the hands of black designated groups
5) The result was above the targets for economic interest in the hands of black new entrants
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Management Control (Statement 200)
Category Indicator Weighting Target Actual % Points Total Points
Exercisable voting rights of Black Board o 0
Members as a % of All Board 2.00 50.00% 150.00% 2.00
Board
Participation Exercisable voting rights of Black Women
0, 0,
Board Members as a % of All Board 1.00 25.00% 33.33% 1.00
. . 0
Black Execu_twe Directors as a % of All 200 5000%  |40.00% 1.60
Executive Directors
Executive
. . o
Black Women Executlve Directors as a % of 1.00 2500%  |20.00% 0.80
All Executive Directors
i 0,
Black Execu_twe Management as a % of All 200 60.00% |57 14% 1.90
Executive Directors
Other Executive
i 0,
Black Women Exgcutlve Management as a % 1.00 3000% |28.57% 095
of All Executive Directors
Black Senior Managers as a percentage of all o .
Senior Management adjusted ACI 2.00 60.00% |ACI Adjusted |1.76
Senior
. 17.72
Management Black Women Senior Managers as a
percentage of all Senior Management 1.00 30.00% |ACI Adjusted [0.92
adjusted ACI
Black Middle Managers as a percentage of all o .
Middle Management adjusted ACI 2.00 75.00% |ACI Adjusted |1.88
Middle
Management Black Women Middle Managers as a
percentage of all Middle Management 1.00 38.00% |ACI Adjusted |1.00
adjusted ACI
Black Junior Managers as a percentage of all o .
Junior Management adjusted ACI 1.00 88.00% |ACI Adjusted 10.91
Junior
Management Black Women Junior Managers as a
percentage of all Junior Management 1.00 44.00% |ACI Adjusted |1.00
adjusted ACI
Disabled Black Disabled Employees as a percentage of 200 2.00% 2.02% 200
Employees all employees
1) Total available points for the management control element is 19 points
2) The result was above the targets for voting rights in the hands of black board members and above for black women
3) The result was below the targets for black executive people and below for black women
4) The result was below the targets for other executive people and below for black women
5) The result was below the targets for senior black management and below for black women
6) The result was below the targets for middle black management and above for black women
7) The result was below the targets for junior black management and above for black women
8) The result was above the targets for disable black employees
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Category

Indicator

Weighting

Target

Actual %

Points

Total Points

Expenditure

Skills Development expenditure on Learning
Programmes for black people as a
percentage of Leviable Amount adjusted ACI

6.00

3.50%

ACI Adjusted (4.66

Skills Development expenditure on Bursaries
for Black Students at Higher Education
Institutions

4.00

2.50%

ACI Adjusted (0.00

Skills Development expenditure on Learning
Programmes for black employees with
disabilities as a percentage of Leviable
Amount

4.00

0.30%

1.22%

4.00

13.46

Number of
Learners

Number of black people participating in
Learnerships, Apprenticeships and
Internships as a % of total employees
adjusted ACI

6.00

5.00%

ACI Adjusted [4.80

Absorbed

Number of black people absorbed by the
Measured Entity and Industry Entity at the
end of the Learnerships Programme adjusted
ACI

5.00

100.00%

0.00%

0.00

1
2)
3)
4)
5)
7

Total available points for the skills development element is 20 points plus a further 5 bonus points

Total Leviable Amount

322 870 261.00

Total Expenditure

14 023 706.87

Total Black Expenditure Recognised after Limits

13 981 558.64

Total Black Learners Recognised

287.00

Total Absorbed Recognised
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Enterprise Supplier Development - PP (Statement 400)

Submission

|Yes

Category

Indicator

Weighting

Target

Actual %

Points

Total Points

Preferential
Procurement

BBBEE Procurement Spend from all
Empowering Suppliers based on the BBBEE
Procurement Recognition Levels as a
percentage of Total Measured Procurement
Spend

5.00

80.00%

65.50%

4.09

BBBEE Procurement Spend from QSE
Empowering Suppliers based on the BBBEE
Procurement Recognition Levels as a
percentage of Total Measured Procurement
Spend

3.00

15.00%

35.09%

3.00

BBBEE Procurement Spend from EME
Suppliers based on the BBBEE Procurement
Recognition Levels as a percentage of Total
Measured Procurement Spend

4.00

15.00%

14.14%

3.77

BBBEE Procurement Spend from
Empowering Suppliers that are at least 51%
Black Owned based on the BBBEE
Procurement Recognition Levels as a
percentage of Total Measured Procurement
Spend

11.00

50.00%

43.69%

9.61

BBBEE Procurement Spend from
Empowering Suppliers that are at least 30%
Black Women Owned based on the BBBEE
Procurement Recognition Levels as a
percentage of Total Measured Procurement
Spend

4.00

12.00%

42.73%

4.00

40.49

Bonus Points

BBBEE Procurement Spend from Designated
Groups that are at least 51% Black Owned

N

.00

2.00%

1.02%

1.02

Supplier
Development

Annual value of all Supplier Development
Contributions made by the Measured Entity
as a percentage of the Target

10.00

2% of Net
Profit
After Tax

3.43%

10.00

Enterprise
Development

Annual value of all Enterprise Development
Contributions made by the Measured Entity
as a percentage of the Target

5.00

1% of Net
Profit
After Tax

3.38%

5.00

Bonus Points

Graduation of One or More Enterprise
Development beneficiaries to graduate to
Supplier Development level.

1.00

Yes

No

0.00

Creating one ore more jobs directly as a result
of Supplier Development and Enterprise
Development initiatives by the Measured
Entity

1.00

Yes

No

0.00
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1)| Total Inclusions 850 940 127.22
2)|Total Exclusions 367 146 909.08
3)| Total Measure Procurement Spend (TMPS) 483 793 218.14
4)|Recognisable Spend with All 316 904 989.27
5)|Recognisable Spend with Empowered QSE 169 781 406.36
6)|Recognisable Spend with EME 68 387 707.71
7)|Recognisable Spend with Empowered 51% Black Owned 211 385 031.53
8)|Recognisable Spend with Empowered 30% Black Women Owned 206 744 745.80
9)|Recognisable Spend with Designated Groups 4 925 554.91
10)|Recognisable Contribution to Supplier Development 525 000.00
11)|Recognisable Contribution to Enterprise Development 518 000.00
Socio Economic Development (Statement 500)
Category Indicator Weighting Target Actual % Points Total Points
Annual value of all Socio Economic
Development Contributions made by the 1% (.)f Net
SED Spend Measured Entity as a percentage of the 5.00 Profit 2.01% 5.00 5.00
Target After Tax
3)|Recognisable Contribution to Socio-Economic Development 308 077.30
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