



BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd Disclosure of Information Policy Statement

BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd is committed to providing true and accurate information to the Measured Entity, SANAS, and/or the Marketplace at all times.

Furthermore, upon request from our Client, or Governing Body, SANAS, BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd undertakes to confirm the validity of a given BBBEE Score.

1st November 2024	Executive Summary				
BBBEE Scorecard	Amended Codes of Goo	Amended Codes of Good Practice, 2013			
Generic Definition	Annual Total Revenue a	Annual Total Revenue above R50 million for the financial period			
Measurement Period End Date	30th June 2024				
Name of Company	Red Alert TSS (Pty) Ltd				
Trading Name	Red Alert TSS (Pty) Ltd				
Company Registration Number	2005/021629/07				
VAT Number	4320221932				
	Verification Assessment	t Team			
Assessor Name	James Klinkradt				
Technical Signatory Name	Tiaan van Greunen	Tiaan van Greunen			
BBBEE Elements	Points Scored	Priority Element	Discounted		
Ownership	25.00	Yes	No		
Management Control	17.72	No	Not Applicable		
Skills Development	13.46	Yes	No		
Enterprise Supplier Development	40.49	Yes	No		
Socio Economic Development	5.00	No	Not Applicable		
BBBEE Result					
BBBEE Points Scored	101.68	Empowering Supplier	Yes		
BBBEE Recognition Level	Level 1	Recognition %	135%		
BBBEE Recorded Level	Level 1	Recorded %	135%		
% Black Owned (FTP)	57.17%	% Black Women (FTP)	30.81%		
% Black Owned (MFTP)	0.00%	% Black Women (MFTP)	0.00%		
% Black Designated Groups (FTP)	28.75%	% Black New Entrants	37.27%		
BEE BIZ Certificate Number	20655 ACOGF	GEN			
Date of Issue	1st November 2024				
Date of Expiry	31st October 2025				

BEE Inspired On Behalf of BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd Electronic Submission





Disclaimer

BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd shall retain ownership of the copyright and all other intellectual property rights produced during the verification process, whether oral or tangible, and even the working papers. The Company shall not make or use misleading statements regarding its BBBEE score, shall not use the BBBEE Verification Certificate or Report or part thereof in a misleading manner, and shall not reproduce or change any BEE BIZ documentation, the Verification Report or Certificate, or any part thereof, in any way. Non-compliance will result in BEE BIZ Compliance (Pty) Ltd taking the appropriate legal actions to deal with such misuse and misrepresentation.

Ownership (Statement 100)

Category	Indicator	Weighting	Target	Actual %	Points	Total Points
Voting Rights	Exercisable Voting Rights in the hands of Black People	4.00	25.00% + 1 vote	57.17%	4.00	
	Exercisable Voting Rights in the hands of Black Women	2.00	10.00%	30.81%	2.00	
Economic Interest	Economic Interest of Black People in the enterprise	4.00	25.00%	57.17%	4.00	
	Economic Interest of Black Women in the enterprise	2.00	10.00%	30.81%	2.00	25.00
	Economic Interest of Black Groups/Schemes (Designated Groups, ESOP, BBOS, Cooperatives) in the enterprise	3.00	3.00%	28.75%	3.00	
	Involvement in the ownership of the Enterprise by Black New Entrants	2.00	2.00%	37.27%	2.00	
Realisation Points	Net Value	8.00	25.00%	57.17%	8.00	

1) Total available points for the ownership element is 25 points

2) The result was above the targets for voting rights in the hands of black people and above for black women

3) The result was above the targets for economic interest in the hands of black people and above for black women

4) The result was above the targets for economic interest in the hands of black designated groups

5) The result was above the targets for economic interest in the hands of black new entrants





Management Control (Statement 200)

Category	Indicator	Weighting	Target	Actual %	Points	Total Points
Board	Exercisable voting rights of Black Board Members as a % of All Board	2.00	50.00%	50.00%	2.00	
Participation	Exercisable voting rights of Black Women Board Members as a % of All Board	1.00	25.00%	33.33%	1.00	
Freedor	Black Executive Directors as a % of All Executive Directors	2.00	50.00%	40.00%	1.60	
Executive	Black Women Executive Directors as a % of All Executive Directors	1.00	25.00%	20.00%	0.80	
Other Executive	Black Executive Management as a % of All Executive Directors	2.00	60.00%	57.14%	1.90	
	Black Women Executive Management as a % of All Executive Directors	1.00	30.00%	28.57%	0.95	17.72
	Black Senior Managers as a percentage of all Senior Management adjusted ACI	2.00	60.00%	ACI Adjusted	1.76	
Senior Management	Black Women Senior Managers as a percentage of all Senior Management adjusted ACI	1.00	30.00%	ACI Adjusted	0.92	
	Black Middle Managers as a percentage of all Middle Management adjusted ACI	2.00	75.00%	ACI Adjusted	1.88	
Middle Management	Black Women Middle Managers as a percentage of all Middle Management adjusted ACI	1.00	38.00%	ACI Adjusted	1.00	
Junior Management	Black Junior Managers as a percentage of all Junior Management adjusted ACI	1.00	88.00%	ACI Adjusted	0.91	
	Black Women Junior Managers as a percentage of all Junior Management adjusted ACI	1.00	44.00%	ACI Adjusted	1.00	
Disabled Employees	Black Disabled Employees as a percentage of all employees	2.00	2.00%	2.02%	2.00	

1) Total available points for the management control element is 19 points

2) The result was above the targets for voting rights in the hands of black board members and above for black women

3) The result was below the targets for black executive people and below for black women

4) The result was <u>below</u> the targets for other executive people and <u>below</u> for black women

5) The result was below the targets for senior black management and below for black women

6) The result was below the targets for middle black management and above for black women

7) The result was <u>below</u> the targets for junior black management and <u>above</u> for black women

8) The result was <u>above</u> the targets for disable black employees





Skills Development (Statement 300)

Category	Indicator	Weighting	Target	Actual %	Points	Total Points
	Skills Development expenditure on Learning Programmes for black people as a percentage of Leviable Amount adjusted ACI	6.00	3.50%	ACI Adjusted	4.66	
Expenditure	Skills Development expenditure on Bursaries for Black Students at Higher Education Institutions	4.00	2.50%	ACI Adjusted	0.00	
	Skills Development expenditure on Learning Programmes for black employees with disabilities as a percentage of Leviable Amount	4.00	0.30%	1.22%	4.00	13.46
Number of Learners	Number of black people participating in Learnerships, Apprenticeships and Internships as a % of total employees adjusted ACI	6.00	5.00%	ACI Adjusted	4.80	
Absorbed	Number of black people absorbed by the Measured Entity and Industry Entity at the end of the Learnerships Programme adjusted ACI	5.00	100.00%	0.00%	0.00	

1) Total available points for the skills development element is 20 points plus a further 5 bonus points

2) Total Leviable Amount	322 870 261.00
3) Total Expenditure	14 023 706.87
4) Total Black Expenditure Recognised after Limits	13 981 558.64
5) Total Black Learners Recognised	287.00
7) Total Absorbed Recognised	-





88 Main Road Walmer Gqeberha

(t) 041 581 3031 (e) info@beebiz.co.za (w) www.beebiz.co.za

Enterprise Supp	nterprise Supplier Development - PP (Statement 400)		Submission		Yes	
Category	Indicator	Weighting	Target	Actual %	Points	Total Points
	BBBEE Procurement Spend from all Empowering Suppliers based on the BBBEE Procurement Recognition Levels as a percentage of Total Measured Procurement Spend	5.00	80.00%	65.50%	4.09	
	BBBEE Procurement Spend from QSE Empowering Suppliers based on the BBBEE Procurement Recognition Levels as a percentage of Total Measured Procurement Spend	3.00	15.00%	35.09%	3.00	
Preferential Procurement	BBBEE Procurement Spend from EME Suppliers based on the BBBEE Procurement Recognition Levels as a percentage of Total Measured Procurement Spend	4.00	15.00%	14.14%	3.77	
	BBBEE Procurement Spend from Empowering Suppliers that are at least 51% Black Owned based on the BBBEE Procurement Recognition Levels as a percentage of Total Measured Procurement Spend	11.00	50.00%	43.69%	9.61	
	BBBEE Procurement Spend from Empowering Suppliers that are at least 30% Black Women Owned based on the BBBEE Procurement Recognition Levels as a percentage of Total Measured Procurement Spend	4.00	12.00%	42.73%	4.00	40.49
Bonus Points	BBBEE Procurement Spend from Designated Groups that are at least 51% Black Owned	2.00	2.00%	1.02%	1.02	
Supplier Development	Annual value of all Supplier Development Contributions made by the Measured Entity as a percentage of the Target	10.00	2% of Net Profit After Tax	3.43%	10.00	-
Enterprise Development	Annual value of all Enterprise Development Contributions made by the Measured Entity as a percentage of the Target	5.00	1% of Net Profit After Tax	3.38%	5.00	
Bonus Points	Graduation of One or More Enterprise Development beneficiaries to graduate to Supplier Development level.	1.00	Yes	No	0.00	
	Creating one ore more jobs directly as a result of Supplier Development and Enterprise Development initiatives by the Measured Entity	1.00	Yes	No	0.00	





I

1)	Total Inclusions	850 940 127.22
2)	Total Exclusions	367 146 909.08
3)	Total Measure Procurement Spend (TMPS)	483 793 218.14
4)	Recognisable Spend with All	316 904 989.27
5)	Recognisable Spend with Empowered QSE	169 781 406.36
6)	Recognisable Spend with EME	68 387 707.71
7)	Recognisable Spend with Empowered 51% Black Owned	211 385 031.53
8)	Recognisable Spend with Empowered 30% Black Women Owned	206 744 745.80
9)	Recognisable Spend with Designated Groups	4 925 554.91
10)	Recognisable Contribution to Supplier Development	525 000.00
11)	Recognisable Contribution to Enterprise Development	518 000.00

Socio Economic Development (Statement 500)

Category	Indicator	Weighting	Target	Actual %	Points	Total Points
SED Spend	Annual value of all Socio Economic Development Contributions made by the Measured Entity as a percentage of the Target	5.00	1% of Net Profit After Tax	2.01%	5.00	5.00

3) Recognisable Contribution to Socio-Economic Development	308 077.30
--	------------